## Unofficial Copy SB0688/717044/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 688

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after "terms;" insert "providing for a delayed effective date;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3 after "RATE" insert "FOR THE DIRECT CARE COMPONENT OF THE ADMINISTRATION'S PROSPECTIVE PAYMENT SYSTEM"; in the same line, strike "INDIVIDUAL"; in line 4, strike "FOR" and substitute "TO"; in lines 12, 13, 14, 15, 29, and 31, strike "1998", "1999", "2000", "2001", "2001", and "2001", respectively, and substitute "1999", "2000", "2001", "2002", and "2002", respectively; in line 18, strike "SHALL"; in lines 19, 20, and 22, in each instance, before "BE" insert "SHALL"; in line 21, strike "AND"; in line 23, strike the period and substitute "; AND

(IV) MAY NOT BE FUNDED BY REDUCTIONS TO OR TRANSFERS FROM OTHER COMPONENTS OF THE PROSPECTIVE PAYMENT SYSTEM OR COMMUNITY-BASED SERVICES PROGRAMS.";

in lines 27 and 28, strike "THOSE PROVIDERS" and substitute "<u>DIRECT CARE WORKERS OF RESIDENTIAL AND DAY HABILITATION PROGRAMS</u>"; in line 33, after "PROVIDE" insert "<u>DIRECT CARE WORKERS OF RESIDENTIAL AND DAY HABILITATION PROGRAMS</u>"; in line 36, strike "EMPLOYEES" and substitute "<u>DIRECT CARE WORKERS</u>"; in line 38, after the second "THE" insert "<u>HOURLY</u>"; and in same line, after "RATE" insert "<u>FOR THE DIRECT CARE COMPONENT OF THE ADMINISTRATION'S PROSPECTIVE PAYMENT SYSTEM</u>".

On page 3, in line 2, strike "1997" and substitute "1998".